

إعلان شركة الدرع العربي للتأمين التعاوني عن النتائج المالية السنوية المنتهية في 31-12-2024

Arabian Shield Insurance Company announces its Annual Financial Results for the Period Ending on 2024-12-31

البند Article	التغير % Change%	العام السابق previous year	السنة الحالية Current Year	البند Article
Insurance revenues	39%	1,127,888	1,566,804	إيراد التأمين
Result of Insurance Services	34%	107,140	143,537	نتيجة خدمات التأمين
Net Profit (Loss) of The Insurance Results	1452%	1,429	22,176	صافي أرباح (خسائر) نتائج التأمين
Net Profit (Loss) of The Investment Results	18%	76,556	90,499	صافي أرباح (خسائر) نتائج الاستثمار
Net Insurance Financing Expenses	n/a	5,957	-4,485	صافي مصاريف تمويل التأمين
Net Profit (Loss), After Zakat, Attributable To Shareholders	6%	66,940	70,995	صافي الربح (الخسارة) بعد الزكاة العائد للمساهمين
Total Comprehensive Income	41%	76,483	107,858	اجمالي الدخل الشامل
Total shareholders' equity (after deducting minority equity)	7%	1,546,050	1,652,533	إجمالي حقوق الملكية (بعد استبعاد الحصة غير المسيطرة)
Profit (Loss) per Share	-12%	1.01	0.89	ربحية (خسارة) السهم

البند element list	النسبة من رأس المال Percentage of capital	القيمة Price/amount	البند element list
Profit (Losses) Resulting From The Change In Investment Properties' Fair Value	0	0	مكاسب (خسائر) التغير في القيمة العادلة للمعارف الاستثمارية
Accumulated Losses The Capital	0	0	الخسائر المتراكمة رأس المال
	798,153	798,153	

البند element list	explanation	توضيح	البند element list
The reason of the increase (decrease) in revenues during the current year compared to the last year is	Insurance revenues for the current year amounted to SR 1,566,804, compared to SR 1,127,888 during the previous year, an increase of 39%, which was driven by business growth in all lines of business.	بلغت إيرادات التأمين للعام الحالي 1,566,804 ريال، مقابل 1,127,888 ريال خلال العام السابق، وذلك بارتفاع قدره 39%، مدفوعاً بنمو الأعمال في كافة مجالات الأعمال.	يعود سبب الارتفاع (الانخفاض) في الإيرادات خلال هذا العام مقارنة بالعام السابق
The reason of the increase (decrease) in the net profit during the current year compared to the last year is	<p>The net income before zakat and income tax for the period of SR 93,725 compared with SR 87,888 for the previous year. An increase of 7%.</p> <p>The net income after Zakat and Income Tax for the year reached SR 70,995 thousand compared to SR 66,940 thousand for last year, an increase of 6%, which was due to the following main reasons:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Increase in the result of insurance services for the current year amounted to SAR 22,176 compared with SR 1,429 in the previous year, an increase of 1452%. This was driven mainly by an increase in insurance revenue of SAR 438,916 compared with the previous year, an increase of 39%. - Increase in net investment income for the current year to SR 90,499 compared with SR 76,556 in the previous year, an increase of SR 18%. 	<p>بلغ صافي الدخل قبل الزكاة وضريبة الدخل للفترة 93,725 ريال سعودي مقارنة بـ 87,888 ريال سعودي للعام السابق بزيادة قدرها 7%.</p> <p>بلغ صافي الدخل بعد الزكاة وضريبة الدخل للعام 70,995 ألف ريال سعودي مقارنة بـ 66,940 ألف ريال سعودي للعام السابق بزيادة قدرها 6%، ويعود ذلك إلى الأسباب الرئيسية التالية:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - ارتفاع نتيجة خدمات التأمين للعام الحالي إلى 22,176 ريال سعودي مقارنة بـ 1,429 ريال سعودي للعام السابق بزيادة قدرها 1452%، ويعود ذلك بشكل رئيسي إلى ارتفاع إيرادات التأمين بمبلغ 438,916 ريال سعودي مقارنة بالعام السابق بزيادة قدرها 39%. - ارتفاع صافي دخل الاستثمار للعام الحالي إلى 90,499 ريال سعودي مقارنة بـ 76,556 ريال سعودي للعام السابق بزيادة قدرها 18%. 	يعود سبب الارتفاع في صافي الربح خلال العام الحالي مقارنة مع العام السابق إلى

	<p>قابلها:</p> <p>- ارتفاع مصاريف التمويل التأميني للسنة الحالية بمبلغ 4,485 ريال سعودي مقارنة بمصاريف معاكسة بمبلغ 5,957 ريال سعودي في العام السابق.</p> <p>- ارتفاع المصاريف التشغيلية الأخرى للسنة الحالية بمبلغ 22,041 ريال سعودي مقارنة بـ 13,877 ريال سعودي في العام السابق بنسبة زيادة 59%.</p> <p>بلغ إجمالي الدخل الشامل للسنة 107,858 ريال سعودي مقارنة بـ 76,483 ريال سعودي في العام السابق بنسبة زيادة 41%.</p> <p>كما ارتفع إجمالي أقساط التأمين المكتتبة في السنة الحالية إلى 1,845,233 ريال سعودي مقارنة بـ 1,297,129 ريال سعودي في العام السابق بنسبة زيادة 42%.</p>		
Statement of the type of external auditor's report	Unmodified	غير معدل	طبيعة رأي مراجع الحسابات
Comment mentioned in the external auditor's report, mentioned in any of the following paragraphs (other matter, conservation, notice, disclaimer of opinion, or adverse opinion)	None	لا يوجد	أي ملاحظة وردت في تقرير مراجع الحسابات متمثلة في فقرة أمر آخر أو تحفظ أو لفت انتباه أو امتناع عن إبداء الرأي أو رأي معارض كما ورد في تقرير مراجع الحسابات
Reclassification of Comparison Items	The Company has reclassified and restated comparative information to meet the requirements of the IFRS 17 and IFRS 9 standards.	قامت الشركة بإعادة تصنيف وإعادة صياغة المعلومات المقارنة لتلبية متطلبات المعايير الدولية لإعداد التقارير المالية رقم 17 والمعيار الدولي لإعداد التقارير المالية رقم 9.	إعادة تبويب بعض أرقام المقارنة
Additional Information	<p>The earnings per share (EPS) were calculated based on net profit after Zakat.</p> <p>Earnings per share for the current year is 0.89 Saudi Riyals per share versus 1.01 Saudi Riyals per share for the previous year, which is calculated by dividing the net income attributable to shareholders after Zakat, of SR 70,995 thousand over the adjusted weighted average number of ordinary outstanding shares of 79,815.295 shares for the current year. compared to SR 66,940 thousand over 66,039.154 shares for the previous year.</p> <p>Total Shareholders' Equity at the end of the year is SAR 1,652,533 thousand compared to SAR 1,546,050 thousand for the previous year, an increase of 7%. (No minority interest).</p>	<p>تم احتساب ربحية السهم على أساس صافي الربح بعد الزكاة.</p> <p>بلغت ربحية السهم للعام الحالي 0.89 ريال سعودي للسهم مقابل 1.01 ريال سعودي للسهم للعام السابق، والتي تم حسابها بقسمة صافي الدخل العائد للمساهمين بعد الزكاة والبالغ 70,995 ألف ريال سعودي على المتوسط المرجح المعدل لعدد الأسهم العادية القائمة البالغ 79,815.295 سهم للعام الحالي، مقابل 66,940 ألف ريال سعودي على 66,039.154 سهم للعام السابق.</p> <p>بلغ إجمالي حقوق المساهمين في نهاية العام 1,652,533 ألف ريال سعودي مقابل 1,546,050 ألف ريال سعودي للعام السابق، بزيادة قدرها 7% (لا توجد حقوق أقلية).</p>	معلومات إضافية